By-Laws governing the Company’s ESOS, particularly that all options and offers shall not exceed an amount

existence of the ESOS. The ESOS, which was expired on 17 March 2007, had been extended to 16 March

2012.

 The main features of the ESOS are as follows:

and have served for at least one year before the date of the offer. The eligible persons also include the

Committee appointed by the Board of Directors.

the highest and lowest prices of the shares transacted) as shown in the Daily Official List issued by the

Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad for the five (5) market days immediately preceding the Date of Offer,

subject to a discount of not more than ten per cent (10%) which the Company may at its discretion

decide to give, or the par value of the shares of the Company of RM1, whichever is higher.

shares to any eligible employee, provided the number shall be in multiples of 1,000 shares.

 Movements in the number of share options outstanding are as follows:

   Exercise price Exercise price

   before bonus after bonus At start   At end of

  Grant date  issue issue of year Granted  Exercised year

  Year ended Expiry date RM/share RM/share ’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

  31.12.2008

  2.1.2008 16.3.2012 - 5.234 - 1,750 (500) 1,250

  8.1.2008 16.3.2012 - 5.234 - 150 (60) 90

   - 1,900 (560) 1,340

  31.12.2007

  30.4.2002 17.3.2007 2.040 1.020 35 - (35) -

  8.12.2004 17.3.2007 3.270 1.635 160 - (160) -

  5.8.2005 17.3.2007 4.250 2.125 33 - (33) -

   228 - (228) -

   31.12.2008 31.12.2007

  Number of share options vested at the balance sheet date   200,000 -

84 Far East Holdings Berhad  (14809-W)

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2008

23 Share capital (continued)

(b) Employees’ Share Option Scheme (continued)

 Details relating to options exercised during the financial year are as follows:

   Number of shares issued

   Fair value of

   shares at share Exercise

   Exercise date  issue date  price 2008 2007

   RM/share RM/share Unit Unit

   June 2008  7.43 5.234 560,000 -

   March 2007  4.76 1.020 - 35,000